

First Reading: 3-1-22 Second Reading: 3-8-22 Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 17-22-S. A Bill to Support the Adoption of the General Procedural Rules of the Judicial Council

- PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to support the adoption of the General Procedural Rules for the Judicial Council for the Student Government Association.
- WHEREAS: The Judicial Council has previously had no formal written established guidelines or procedures pertaining to their functions and duties, and
- WHEREAS: The established Judicial General Procedural Rules shall set a precedent and formal procedure for the Judicial Council meetings and other matters of the Judicial Council, and
- WHEREAS: The General Procedural Rules of the Judicial Council shall be attached below in order for review, and
- WHEREAS: The student body shall have the authority to amend The General Procedural Rules of the Judicial Council, and
- WHEREAS: The General Procedural Rules of the Judicial Council shall take effect after the two-thirds (²/₃) vote of the Senate.
- THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University supports the adoption of the General Procedural Rules of the Judicial Council.
- AUTHORS: Holden Schroeder, Chief Justice Garrett Baum, Junior Senator Tess Welch, Speaker of the Senate Jason Herlick, Associate Justice

Student Government Association | Western Kentucky University | 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11044 | Bowling Green, KY



Justin Goins, Associate Justice Matthew Wininger, President Alexis Courtenay, Director of Public Relations

SPONSORS: Judicial Council General Procedural Rules Creation Ad-Hoc Committee

CONTACTS: Holden Schroeder holden.schroeder893@topper.wku.edu